Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerber Childrenswear, Inc.		01/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerber Childrenswear LLC	
Street Address:	7005 Pelham Road, Suite D	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77499790	ALL-IN-ONE
Registration Number:	1475060	LONG MATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fleischut- Senniger Powers, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLD 9916:PIF/KSB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
Signature:	/paul fleischut/
Date:	11/06/2008

TRADEMARK

900120162 **REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0812**

Total Attachments: 2 source=00855364#page1.tif source=00855364#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0813

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GERBER CHILDRENSWEAR, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"GERBER CHILDRENSWEAR, INC." TO "GERBER CHILDRENSWEAR LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2008, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3504342 8100V

080096353

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6347310

DATE: 01-30-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0814

State of Delaware

Secretary of State Division of Corporations STATE OF DELAWARE Delivered 05:29 PM 01/29/2008 FILED 05:29 PM 01/29/2008 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SRV 080096353 - 3504342 FILE FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

GERBER CHILDRENSWEAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder, has deemed it to be in the best interests of the Company to convert from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, and DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND:

The Jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD:

The date the corporation first formed is March 21, 2002.

FOURTH:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Gerber Childrenswear, Inc.

FIFTH:

The future effective date and time of the Conversion shall be February 2, 2008,

at 11:59 p.m.

SIXTH:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of

Formation is Gerber Childrenswear LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by a duly authorized officer this At day of January, 2008.

GERBER CHILDRENSWEAR, INC.

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 11/06/2008